Ref. FT HOR-en Rev: 8 26/06/23    1 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
HP HPZ
HR HEA / HEA + ARVUL
CHARACTERISTICS  BASE MATERIAL
• Cylindrical head HR, countersunk HP, HPZ or hexagonal with stamped
washer HE.
• Tx recess (HR, HP and HPZ screws) and hexagonal + slotted (HE screw)

et
e
co
ne
)
[--] [--] [--]
d0 df SW/Tx Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N
[mm] [mm] [--] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
H
P
HP75072 7,5 x 72 Ø6
6 9 Tx30 15 45 35 100 50 30 25
40
45 35
HP75092 7,5 x 92 Ø6 60
HP75112 7,5 x 112 Ø6 80
HP75132 7,5 x 132 Ø6 100
HP75152 7,5 x 152 Ø6 120
HP75182 7,5 x 182 Ø6 150
H
PZ
HPZ75072 7,5 x 72 Ø6
6 9 Tx30 15 45 35 100 50 30 25
40
45 35
HPZ75092 7,5 x 92 Ø6 60
HPZ75112 7,5 x 112 Ø6 80
HPZ75132 7,5 x 132 Ø6 100
HPZ75152 7,5 x 152 Ø6 120
HPZ75182 7,5 x 182 Ø6 150
HPZ75212 7,5 x 212 Ø6 180
H
R
HR75072 7,5 x 72 Ø6
6 9 Tx30 15 45 35 100 50 30 15
40
45 35
HR75092 7,5 x 92 Ø6 60
HR75112 7,5 x 112 Ø6 80
HR75132 7,5 x 132 Ø6 100
H
EA
HE65032 6,5 x 32 Ø5
5 8 SW 8 12
70 35 100 40 28 23 7 70 35
HE65045 6,5 x 45 Ø5
81 41 100 50 40 27
5
81 41
HE65057 6,5 x 57 Ø5 17
HE65070 6,5 x 70 Ø5 30
HE65080 6,5 x 80 Ø5 40
HE65100 6,5 x 100 Ø5 60
HE65115 6,5 x 115 Ø5 75
HE65125 6,5 x 125 Ø5 85
HE65150 6,5 x 150 Ø5 110
HE65180 6,5 x 180 Ø5 140
HE65200 6,5 x 200 Ø5 160
H
EA
 +
 A
RV
U
L
HE1665032 6,5 x 32 Ø5
5 8 SW 8 12
70 35 100 40 28 23 7 70 35
HE1665045 6,5 x 45 Ø5
81 41 100 50 40 27
5
81 41
HE1665057 6,5 x 57 Ø5 17
HE1665070 6,5 x 70 Ø5 30
HE1665080 6,5 x 80 Ø5 40
HE1665100 6,5 x 100 Ø5 60
HE1665115 6,5 x 115 Ø5 75
HE1665125 6,5 x 125 Ø5 85
HE1665150 6,5 x 150 Ø5 110
HE1665180 6,5 x 180 Ø5 140
HE1665200 6,5 x 200 Ø5 160
Ref. FT HOR-en Rev: 8 26/06/23    4 de 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 4. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
4.1 INSTALLATION IN CONCRETE